## Minnewaska State Park Preserve

## Peter's Kill Access Area

## **Season Pass Application for 2023**

\$90.00 Per Person

\*\*\*\*Please Print Legibly\*\*\*\*

Please Print Legibly			
Name		Signature	
Address			
Home P	hone:	Cell Pho	one
E-Mail			
	Please Check Activity: (	Climbing	Bouldering Both
<ul> <li>Pass holder must present valid photo ID at check in</li> <li>Season Pass is Not Transferable and Non-Refundable</li> <li>Pass Holder must follow all park rules and regulations</li> <li>Pass Holder will only be allowed entry if climbing area has not reached maximum number of people climbing and bouldering per day</li> <li>Peter's Kill Pass is ONLY valid for the Peter's Kill Area</li> <li>Peter's Kill pass does not waive Vehicle Use Fees at the other Park Entrances</li> </ul>			
IN CASE OF EMERGENCIES: CALL THE PARK OFFICE AT 845-255-0752 OR AFTER HOURS CALL THE NYS PARK POLICE AT 845-786-2781 OR CALL 911			
HOURS	O CALL THE NTO PARK PULICE F	<u> </u>	2/01 UK CALL 911
or office use only:			

Issued By:\_\_\_\_\_ Issued How: Mail or In Person or Phone

Date Issued:\_\_\_\_\_

Paid by: Check or Cash or Credit Card

Pass Number:\_\_\_\_\_

Waiver Completed: Yes or No